
1st 294 1st 5.045 1st 2

2nd 287 2nd 5.765 2nd 5

3rd 287 3rd 6.369 3rd 7

4th 279 4th 7.437 4th 10

5th 279 5th 7.492 5th 11

6th 276 6th 7.755 6th 12

7th 276 7th 8.919 7th 14

8th 273 8th 9.450 8th 16

9th 264 9th 9.987 9th 17

10th 263 10th 10.052 10th 18

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 12

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 Bob Steelman Y N 7.849 9.989 8.919 7 87 192 279 4 2 11 5 0

102 David Stripling Y N 5.126 7.612 6.369 3 97 190 287 2 4 5 2 1

103 Randy Taylor Y N 11.203 7.696 9.450 8 82 181 263 10 0 18 10 0

104 Joel Pendergraft Y N 12.841 7.134 9.987 9 90 189 279 5 5 14 7 0

105 Scott Spellbring Y N 5.137 4.953 5.045 1 96 198 294 1 5 2 1 2

106 Paul Bourassa Y N 6.420 8.565 7.492 5 79 183 262 11 1 16 8 0

107 Terry Wiles Y N 11.248 DQ DQ DQ 83 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Jeff Evans Y N 8.305 DQ DQ DQ 90 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

109 Will Morgan Y N 9.036 11.068 10.052 10 92 184 276 7 3 17 9 0

110 Jamie Loggins Y N 6.486 8.388 7.437 4 93 194 287 3 4 7 3 0

111 Matt Pankey Y N 13.363 10.218 11.790 12 79 163 242 12 0 24 12 0

112 William Crossen Y R 3.943 7.588 5.765 2 85 188 273 8 2 10 4 0

113 Dean Nixon Y R 17.637 DQ DQ DQ 70 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

114 Mitch Pankey Y N 8.863 13.837 11.350 11 82 182 264 9 3 20 11 0

Nathan Grit 

Joel Pendergraft

Paul Bourassa 

Will Morgan

Randy Taylor

Nathan Grit 

Will Morgan

Scott Spellbring 

William Crossen

David Stripling

Jamie Loggins

Paul Bourassa 

Nathan Grit 

Bob Steelman

Scott Spellbring 

David Stripling

Jamie Loggins

Bob Steelman

Joel Pendergraft

William Crossen

Mitch Pankey

Randy Taylor

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Scott Spellbring 
David Stripling

Jamie Loggins

William Crossen

Bob Steelman

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #7
Hawk's Ridge, NC

Two Gun Overall Results

8/16/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Randy Taylor

Joel Pendergraft

Will Morgan

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun FB

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

115 Nathan Grit Y N 4.615 10.894 7.755 6 92 184 276 6 1 12 6 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 97 1ST 3.943 1ST
2ND 96 2nd 4.615 2ND
3RD 93 3rd 5.126 3RD
4TH 92 4th 5.137 4TH
5TH 92 5th 6.420 5TH
6TH 90 6th 6.486 6TH
7TH 90 7th 7.849 7TH
8TH 87 8th 8.305 8TH
9TH 85 9th 8.863 9TH

10TH 83 10th 9.036 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 5.618 2 1ST 3.915 13th
2ND 49 4.934 0 2nd 3.97
3RD 49 8.380 0 3rd 4.296 15

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 N 44 0 7.173 43 8.524 87 8 0 7.849 7 15 7 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 N 50 2 5.618 47 4.633 97 1 2 5.126 3 4 1 3 1 3 7

3 Y 103 N 36 0 13.971 46 8.435 82 12 0 11.203 11 23 13 0

4 Y 104 N 47 2 8.437 43 1 17.245 90 7 3 12.841 13 20 11 0 0

5 Y 105 N 48 1 4.555 48 0 5.718 96 2 1 5.137 4 6 3 2 0 1 3

6 Y 106 N 36 0 6.178 43 0 6.661 79 13 0 6.420 5 18 9 0 0 0

7 Y 107 N 42 0 11.220 41 0 11.276 83 10 0 11.248 12 22 12 0 0

8 Y 108 N 49 0 8.380 41 0 8.229 90 6 0 8.305 8 14 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 N 44 0 12.161 48 2 5.910 92 5 2 9.036 10 15 8 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 N 48 0 5.269 45 0 7.702 93 3 0 6.486 6 9 4 1 0 0 1

11 Y 111 N 38 0 12.152 41 0 14.574 79 14 0 13.363 14 28 14 0

12 Y 112 R 44 0 3.915 41 0 3.970 85 9 0 3.943 1 10 5 0 3 0 3

13 Y 113 R 28 0 26.980 42 0 8.293 70 15 0 17.637 15 30 15 0

14 Y 114 N 42 0 6.515 40 0 11.211 82 11 0 8.863 9 20 10 0 0 0

15 Y 115 N 43 0 4.296 49 0 4.934 92 4 0 4.615 2 6 2 0 2 2 4

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

David Stripling
Nathan Grit 

Scott Spellbring 
Jamie Loggins

William Crossen

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jeff Evans
Bob Steelman
Will Morgan

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Jeff Evans

Nathan Grit 
Will Morgan

Jeff Evans
Joel Pendergraft

Bob Steelman

44
41
43

William Crossen
William Crossen

Nathan Grit 

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Paul Bourassa 
Jamie Loggins

Will Morgan

Scott Spellbring 

Bob Steelman

David Stripling
Nathan Grit 

Jeff Evans

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #7

8/16/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Hawk's Ridge, NC

David Stripling
Scott Spellbring 

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Jamie Loggins

William Crossen
Nathan Grit 

David Stripling

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Mitch Pankey Paul Bourassa 
Mitch Pankey

Joel Pendergraft
Terry Wiles

Randy Taylor

Number of LG FB shooters:  

William Crossen
Terry Wiles

Dean Nixon

Competitor

Mitch Pankey

Nathan Grit 

 

Terry Wiles

Jeff Evans

Will Morgan

Jamie Loggins

Matt Pankey

David Stripling

Randy Taylor

Joel Pendergraft

Scott Spellbring 

Paul Bourassa 

Bob Steelman

William Crossen

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4
6
6
9

10
14
15
15
18
20
20
22
23



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

Bob Steelman24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 198 1ST 4.953 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 7.134 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 7.588 3RD
4TH 190 4th 7.612 4TH
5TH 189 5th 7.696 5TH
6TH 188 6th 8.388 6TH
7TH 184 7th 8.565 7TH
8TH 184 8th 9.989 8TH
9TH 183 9th 10.218 9TH

10TH 182 10th 10.894 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 100 3.482 2 1ST 3.482 13th
2nd 98 6.424 2 2ND 6.076
3rd 97 6.766 1 3RD 6.424 12

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 N 96 0 10.413 96 2 9.564 192 3 2 9.989 8 11 6 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 N 97 0 7.137 93 2 8.087 190 4 2 7.612 4 8 3 0 0 0 0

3 Y 103 N 87 0 6.076 94 0 9.316 181 11 0 7.696 5 16 7 0 0 0

4 Y 104 N 97 1 6.766 92 1 7.501 189 5 2 7.134 2 7 2 0 1 1 2

5 Y 105 N 98 2 6.424 100 2 3.482 198 1 4 4.953 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

6 Y 106 N 95 1 9.420 88 0 7.710 183 9 1 8.565 7 16 8 0 0 0 0

7 N 107 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 N 108 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 109 N 91 0 11.824 93 1 10.312 184 8 1 11.068 11 19 10 0 0 0

10 Y 110 N 97 3 8.155 97 1 8.621 194 2 4 8.388 6 8 4 1 0 0 1

11 Y 111 N 71 0 9.139 92 0 11.296 163 12 0 10.218 9 21 11 0 0

12 Y 112 R 95 1 7.325 93 1 7.850 188 6 2 7.588 3 9 5 0 0 0 0

13 N 113 R DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 N 90 2 11.733 92 1 15.941 182 10 3 13.837 12 22 12 0 0

15 Y 115 N 89 0 15.003 95 1 6.785 184 7 1 10.894 10 17 9 0 0 0 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #7

Hawk's Ridge, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Scott Spellbring
Scott Spellbring
Joel Pendergraft

Mitch Pankey

OVERALL 

PLACE

Matt Pankey
Nathan Grit

Randy Taylor
Scott Spellbring

Paul Bourassa

Jamie Loggins
Paul Bourassa
Bob Steelman

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Scott Spellbring

Will Morgan

8/16/2024

Bob Steelman

David Stripling

Randy Taylor

Joel Pendergraft

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Scott Spellbring

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Matt Pankey

William Crossen

 

Mitch Pankey

Nathan Grit

Paul Bourassa

 

 

Will Morgan

Jamie Loggins

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Scott Spellbring
Joel Pendergraft
William Crossen
David Stripling
Randy Taylor

Jamie Loggins
Bob Steelman
David Stripling

Joel Pendergraft
William Crossen

Nathan Grit

Scott Spellbring
Joel Pendergraft

#N/AScott Spellbring

98
87

100

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Mitch Pankey
#N/A

Number of HG FB shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

David Stripling
Jamie Loggins

William Crossen
Bob Steelman
Randy Taylor
Paul Bourassa

Nathan Grit
Will Morgan
Matt Pankey

2

7

8

8

9

11

16

16

17

19

21

22



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

Bob Steelman

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

23 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 92 1ST 6.930 1ST 2
2ND 88 2nd 8.434 2ND 4
3RD 86 3rd 12.391 3RD 6
4TH 80 4th 13.028 4TH 9
5TH 71 5th 15.035 5TH 10
6TH 70 6th 16.070 6TH 11
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 48 7.448 0 1ST 6.412 13th #N/A
2ND 45 9.615 0 2nd 7.253 14th #N/A
3RD 44 6.412 0 3rd 7.448 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 Y 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 Y 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 Y 103 ROOKIE 44 0 11.489 36 20.651 80 4 0 16.070 6 10 5

4 Y 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 Y 105 44 0 6.412 48 7.448 92 1 0 6.930 1 2 1

6 Y 106 42 0 11.991 44 0 12.791 86 3 0 12.391 3 6 3

7 Y 107 38 0 10.052 32 0 20.017 70 6 0 15.035 5 11 6

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 Y 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 Y 113 ROOKIE, FEMALE, JUNIOR 34 0 12.318 37 0 13.738 71 5 0 13.028 4 9 4

14 Y 114 45 0 9.615 43 0 7.253 88 2 0 8.434 2 4 2

15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Scott Spellbring Scott Spellbring Scott Spellbring 
Nathan Grit Nathan Grit Nathan Grit

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #7
Hawk's Ridge, NC

8/16/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Ellie Grit Jason Tharpe Dean Nixon 
Jason Tharpe Dean Nixon Jason Tharpe

Paul Bourassa Paul Bourassa Paul Bourassa
Dean Nixon Ellie Grit Ellie Grit

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Nathan Grit Nathan Grit 43 #N/A
Scott Spellbring Scott Spellbring 48 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Scott Spellbring Scott Spellbring 44 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH
ROOKIE, FEMALE, JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Dean Nixon 

Scott Spellbring 

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Ellie Grit

Nathan Grit

Paul Bourassa

Jason Tharpe



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

8/16/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 LG

2 LG

3 LG

4 LG

5 LG

6 LG

7 LG

8 LG

9 LG

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

8/16/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/16/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 HG

2 HG

3 HG

4 HG

5 HG

6 HG

7 HG

8 HG

9 HG

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/16/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Bob Steelman 0 HG Bob Steelman 0 0 0

102 LG  David Stripling 7 HG David Stripling 0 1 8

103 LG  Randy Taylor 0 HG Randy Taylor 0 0 0

104 LG  Joel Pendergraft 0 HG Joel Pendergraft 2 0 2

105 LG  Scott Spellbring 3 HG Scott Spellbring 6 2 11

106 LG  Paul Bourassa 0 HG Paul Bourassa 0 0 0

107 LG  Terry Wiles 0 HG Terry Wiles 0 0 0

108 LG  Jeff Evans 0 HG Jeff Evans 0 0 0

109 LG  Will Morgan 0 HG Will Morgan 0 0 0

110 LG  Jamie Loggins 1 HG Jamie Loggins 1 0 2

111 LG  Matt Pankey 0 HG Matt Pankey 0 0 0

112 LG  William Crossen 3 HG William Crossen 0 0 3

113 LG  Dean Nixon 0 HG Dean Nixon 0 0 0

114 LG  Mitch Pankey 0 HG Mitch Pankey 0 0 0

115 LG  Nathan Grit 4 HG Nathan Grit 0 0 4

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

314 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

315 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #7

Hawk's Ridge, NC

8/16/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


